## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

## **ORDER**

In supersession of earlier order no. 3664-3675/Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2024 dated 16.05.2024 and in pursuant to the direction issued in judgement titled as "Karan S Thukral vs. The District & Sessions Judge & Ors.", W.P.(C) 6082/2019, delivered on 04.01.2024 by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, I hereby appoint Sh. Puneet Pahwa, Spl. Judge (NDPS)/NE as Officer-in-Charge (Record Rooms) and Sh. Aashish Gupta, DJ-01/NE as Link Officer-in-Charge (Record Rooms), North-East District, Kakardooma Courts.

However, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi and the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi will be done only through the undersigned.

(SARITA BIRBAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

No. <u>6199 - 6161</u> /Power/Judl/NE/KKD/Delhi/2024 Dated: <u>0 5 SEP 2024</u>

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, East and Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 4. All the Judicial Officers concerned.
- 5. The Branch-In-Charge Admin. Branch, General Branch & Record Rooms North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Branch-In-Charge Computer Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The R & I Branch, North-East for uploading on LAYERS.
- 7. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts & Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 8. P.S. to the undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District,

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi